

500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2800 Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2898 502.589.5235

Fax: 502.589.0309

Allison L. Brown 502.562.7135 abrown@wyattfirm.com

RECEIVED

October 31, 2018

NOV 08 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

> Re: Application for Approval of Transfer of Control of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples Gas Company LLC, and Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. / Notice of Election of Use of **Electronic Filing Procedures**

VIA U.S. MAIL

Dear Ms. Pinson:

This firm represents Agua America, Inc. ("Agua America") in connection with the above-referenced matter. Enclosed please find Agua America's Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures, which is being filed in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS LLP

Allison L. Brown

ALB/mw

NEW ALBANY .IN



Ms. Gwen R. Pinson October 31, 2018 Page 2

Enclosure

cc: Kimberly A. Joyce

Vice President

Regulatory, Government & External Affairs

Aqua America

61785018

RECEIVED

Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures

Revised June 2014

NOV 0 8 2018

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In acc inten no la	cord t to ter t	ance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Aqua Amer file an application for approval of acquisition of ownership and con nan <u>November 16, 2018</u> and to use the	ica, Inc. trol of Peoples Na Natural Gas Com e electroni	give stural Gas Company with the Public Service pany, Inc. c filing procedures set forth in that	s notic e Comr t regul	e of its nission ation.
<u>A</u>	qua	America, Inc. further	states tha	at:		
1.		t requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;				No
2.		It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;				√ .
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				√	
4.	lt d	t or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;				
5.	se	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:				
		Name	T	Electronic Mail Address		
		Byron E. Leet	bleet@wyattfirm.com			
		Frank Mellen	fmellen@wyattfirm.com			
		Allison L. Brown		abrown@wyattfirm.com	~	
6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise. Signed Isl Allison L. Brown						
		<u>510</u>	Name:	Allison L. Brown		
			Title:	Counsel for Aqua America, Inc.		
				Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs		
				500 W. Jefferson St., Ste 2800, Louisville,	KY 402	02

Telephone Number: 502-589-5235